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PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this Patent and Patent Application Assignment is made effective this 10™
day of January, 2018 (“Effective Date”),

WHEREAS, MICRO JIG, INC., having a place of business at 7212 SANDSCOVE CT.,
WINTER PARK, FL 32792 is the owner of the Patents and Patent Applications (“Intellectual
Property”) as provided for in the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, MICROJIG, INC. hereby sells and assigns to HENRY WANG, a citizen of
the United States of America residing at1216 NORTHERN WAY, WINTER SPRINGS, FL
32708, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Intellectual Property
including any inventions and improvements invented, and any and all applications for patent and
patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations
and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any patent applications,
together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights

being assigned and the right to receive and retain any proceeds relating to those infringements.

(Signature page beginning on page 2)
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Title

Straddle safety pusher system

Splitter for circular table saw
and method of installation

Kerf control apparatus
for a table saw

Stradidle safety pusher sysiemn
Splitter for circular table saw

Adjustable guide bar for
Woodworking table slot

Tapering jig fora
waondwarking apparatus

Push block fora
woodworking apparatus

FPush block for a
woodworking apparatus

Push block for a
woodworking apparatus

A selectively adjustable heel
member for a push block and
a push block for the same

Multi-purpose utility clamp

An auxiliary woodworking
component

A Dado Indexing Jig and
Method of Cutting a Dado

EXHIBIT A

Serial/Patent No.

7,040,206

7,293,488

7,475,621

7,540,224
7,784,385

7,997,313

9,003,671

9,199,290

9,227,337

9,707,694

14/252,376

14/728,154

15/788,311

15/044,308

Filing/Issue Date

5/9/2006

11/13/2007

1/13/2009

6/2/2009
8/31/2010

8/16/2011

4/14/2015

12/1/2015

1/5/2016

7/18/2017

4/14/2014

6/2/2015

10/19/2017

2/6/2016
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EXHIBIT A (cont.)

Panel with Fixture Retaining
Features and Modular Assemblies
Made Using Multiple Panels
Dovetail Clamp Arm

Arbor Shim

Multi-Purpose Utility Clamp

RECORDED: 12/10/2020

15/290,681

29/597.,765
29/601,525

Canada
2,893,220

10/11/2016

3/20/2017
4/24/2017

6/1/2015
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