506396089 12/10/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6442845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICROJIG, INC.	01/10/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HENRY WANG
Street Address:	1216 NORTHERN WAY
City:	WINTER SPRINGS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32708

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16110747

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)926-7706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cnugent@savvyiplaw.com Correspondent Name: ROBERT L. WOLTER

Address Line 1: 390 N. ORANGE AVENUE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10065-022CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. WOLTER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Wolter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Micro Jig, Inc. - Patent Assignment 1-10-2018#page1.tif source=Micro Jig, Inc. - Patent Assignment 1-10-2018#page2.tif source=Micro Jig, Inc. - Patent Assignment 1-10-2018#page3.tif source=Micro Jig, Inc. - Patent Assignment 1-10-2018#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 054605 FRAME: 0630 506396089

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS**, this Patent and Patent Application Assignment is made effective this 10<sup>th</sup>

day of January, 2018 ("Effective Date"),

WHEREAS, MICRO JIG, INC., having a place of business at 7212 SANDSCOVE CT.,

WINTER PARK, FL 32792 is the owner of the Patents and Patent Applications ("Intellectual

Property") as provided for in the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, MICROJIG, INC. hereby sells and assigns to HENRY WANG, a citizen of

the United States of America residing at 1216 NORTHERN WAY, WINTER SPRINGS, FL

32708, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Intellectual Property

including any inventions and improvements invented, and any and all applications for patent and

patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations

and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any patent applications,

together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights

being assigned and the right to receive and retain any proceeds relating to those infringements.

(Signature page beginning on page 2)

1

PATENT REEL: 054605 FRAME: 0631

### SECTION BELOW IS FOR SIGNATURE IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Q1/2023 Date: 1-23-2018
HENRY WANG 1960/19 1964 1964 1966 CEO, MICROJIG, INC.
 STATE OF Francisco
ss.
This <u>23 ced</u> day of <u>Tone and .</u> , 2018, before me personally came the abovenamed <b>Henry Wang</b> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal (Notary Public)
Academical Sharks Streeting

Expires 9/19/2020

## **EXHIBIT A**

Title	Serial/Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date
Straddle safety pusher system	7,040,206	5/9/2006
Splitter for circular table saw and method of installation	7,293,488	11/13/2007
Kerf control apparatus for a table saw	7,475,621	1/13/2009
Straddle safety pusher system	7,540,224	6/2/2009
Splitter for circular table saw	7,784,385	8/31/2010
Adjustable guide bar for Woodworking table slot	7,997,313	8/16/2011
Tapering jig for a woodworking apparatus	9,003,671	4/14/2015
Push block for a woodworking apparatus	9,199,290	12/1/2015
Push block for a woodworking apparatus	9,227,337	1/5/2016
Push block for a woodworking apparatus	9,707,694	7/18/2017
A selectively adjustable heel member for a push block and a push block for the same	14/252,376	4/14/2014
Multi-purpose utility clamp	14/728,154	6/2/2015
An auxiliary woodworking component	15/788,311	10/19/2017
A Dado Indexing Jig and Method of Cutting a Dado	15/044,308	2/6/2016

3

PATENT REEL: 054605 FRAME: 0633

# **EXHIBIT A (cont.)**

Panel with Fixture Retaining Features and Modular Assemblies Made Using Multiple Panels	15/290,681	10/11/2016
Dovetail Clamp Arm	29/597,765	3/20/2017
Arbor Shim	29/601,525	4/24/2017
Multi-Purpose Utility Clamp	Canada 2,893,220	6/1/2015